NZ National Horse & Pony Show

Dannevirke Showgrounds, Dannevirke * January 24 - 27, 2024

SHOW SECRETARY:
Emma Read
emma_jarden@hotmail.com

Showing

National Newcomer Horse

Kindly sponsored by the Beatson Family in
loving memory of Chrissie Beatson

Entry Fee for Classes 2000,2001,2002 &
2003 . $14.00 per class PM $30, 22,18.
Ribbons to 6th place.

To never have won an Open Showing
Champion (excluding Working Hunter & Hunter
Jumping) at any NZ A & P Show, HOY
Championship Show, NZ National Show or
Overseas equivalent, under saddle, before 1
Aug 2023

As these are restricted classes wins will not
count on Novice Performance Cards.

Newcomer Title Classes

This is an entered title class - Title Classes to
include a free workout, showing
walk/trot/canter on both reins and some
lengthened Trot and Canter. Workout must not
exceed 1.5 minutes or will be stopped.

Arena size 55x45m Riders must finish with a
halt in front of judges before leaving arena.

Entry Fee: Title Classes (4004, 4005, 4006
& 4007) $20.00 per class Special Sashes to
5th.

Prize Money 1st - $80.00, 2nd - $60.00, 3rd -
$45.00, 4th - $30.

Winners from Title classes are then judged for
Supreme Champion NZ National Newcomer
Horse. Winner to receive Concrete Bindings
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Trophy, Sash, Dress Rug and Garland.

Thursday

GALA EQUINE -Ring 1 - Thu, 08:30 am

2000

Newcomer Horse Over 148cm In
First Year Under Saddle In
Showing Competition.

Not to have been shown under saddle prior to 1 Aug 23.

© o 0o b~A W N

81
90
94
124
147
186
199

2004

lluminate HL Katrina Madsen

Kings Empire Taylar morrison

KS Bee Keeper Lily Moss

Mon Bel Amour Amelia Malcolm-Solly
Reverie Lisa Newland
That’s Dun it Anna Bowen

Valentino Ohuatahi Sonya Glennie

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL
CHAMPION & RESERVE
NEWCOMER PARK HACK

Kindly sponsored by NORTON LAW.

12
2 9
3 14
4 147
2005

Atherson Quality Katherine McCarthy

KS Bee Keeper Lily Moss
Mon Bel Amour Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Reverie Lisa Newland

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL
CHAMPION & RESERVE
NEWCOMER SADDLE HUNTER

Kindly sponsored by the McNAB FAMILY.

11
269
3 81
4 132
6 186
2006

Angels Gift Danelle Phillips
Good Luck Kevin O’hara
llluminate HL Katrina Madsen
Orinoco Penelope Matheson
That's Dun it Anna Bowen

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL
CHAMPION & RESERVE
NEWCOMER RIDING HORSE

1 39 Carbon Copy STS Toni Louisson

2 68 Go James Anna Duncan

3 69 Good Luck Kevin O’hara

4 78 HM Donneruckus Teagan McCaughey

5 81  Illuminate HL Katrina Madsen

6 90 Kings Empire Taylar morrison

7 132 Orinoco Penelope Matheson

8 147 Reverie Lisa Newland

10 186 That's Dun it Anna Bowen

11 199 Valentino Ohuatahi Sonya Glennie

2001 Lady's Newcomer Horse to be
judged on type. Lady or Gentleman
rider

1 20  Atherson Quality Katherine McCarthy

2 78 HM Donneruckus Teagan McCaughey

3 81  llluminate HL Katrina Madsen

4 90 Kings Empire Taylar morrison

5 93  Knightfury Aroa Al Masri

6 94 KS Bee Keeper Lily Moss

7 124 Mon Bel Amour Amelia Malcolm-Solly

8 147 Reverie Lisa Newland

9 199 Valentino Ohuatahi Sonya Glennie

2002 Gentleman's Newcomer Horse to
be judged on type. Lady or
Gentleman rider

1 39 Carbon Copy STS Toni Louisson

2 69 Good Luck Kevin O’hara

3 132 Orinoco Penelope Matheson

5 158 Royal Oak Adrienne vandenBerk

7 186 That's Dun it Anna Bowen

2003 Paced & Mannered Newcomer

Horse

Kindly sponsored by the BUTCHER FAMILY.

139
2 68
3 78
5 199
2007

Carbon Copy STS
Go James

Toni Louisson
Anna Duncan
HM Donneruckus Teagan McCaughey

Valentino Ohuatahi Sonya Glennie

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL
CHAMPION & RESERVE
NEWCOMER SHOW HACK

Not to have won an open paced & mannered class at an A &
P show as at 1 Aug 23.

1 39

Carbon Copy STS Toni Louisson

Kindly sponsored by REGENT PARK.

1

2
3
4

30
90
93
158

Bonjour REQ Cindy Pender

Kings Empire Taylar morrison
Knightfury Aroa Al Masri

Royal Oak Adrienne vandenBerk
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**%%  NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL

SUPREME CHAMPION
NEWCOMER HORSE

Kindly sponsored by the Beatson Family in memory of
Chrissie Beatson

Supreme Champion Newcomer Horse will be judged from 4
Champions in classes 2004, 2005, 2006 & 2007. Winner
receive Concrete Bindings Trophy, Chrissie Beatson
Memorial Rug & garland.

Senior Rider Classes (HOYQ)

Kindly sponsored by Aurum Espresso
Coffee, Duwell Supplements,
Rachel Bird & Gateshead Equestrian

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class
Ribbons to 6th place.

PM: $30, 22, 18

Supreme New Zealand National Rider Sash
will be awarded to the Champion Senior Rider.
Age of riders as at 1 Aug 2023.

Thursday

GALA EQUINE - Ring 1 - Thu, 12:00 pm

2100 Novice Rider 17yrs and over,0-5

wins.

Sponsored by Arum Expressso Coffee.
1 90 Kings Empire Taylar morrison

2101 Open Rider 17 and under 21 yrs

Sponsored by Willowwhip
1 97  KS Finishing Touch

2 146 Revelry RP

Chelsea Malloy

Charlise Miller/Regent
Park

2102 Open Rider 21 to 35 years

Sponsored by Rachel Bird

1 17  Astronomical Natalie Short
3 90 Kings Empire
4 158 Royal Oak
5

198 Uptown Charlie Brown

Taylar morrison
Adrienne vandenBerk
Natasha Waddell

2103  Open Rider 36 yrs & over

Sponsored by Gateshead Equestrian.
1 39 Carbon Copy STS

2 66 Glen Albyn Fine Print
3 120 Manhatten

Toni Louisson
Helen McCallum

Sue Reynolds

4 170 Seattle Kelly Garland

***%%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER (HOY
QUALIFIER)

Judged from winners of classes 2101, 2102 & 2103. Second
placed rider to the Champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve Champion. Winner receives
the John Gilliland Memorial Tray, National Senior Rider Sash
& Arm Posy.

Ridden Thoroughbred Show Horse

NZ National H & P Show, South Island
Premier Show & HOY Showing,
together with NZTR present

Ridden Thoroughbred Show Horse
3 x Show Series Accumulator, kindly
sponsored by NZTR.

(Insert branding)

This series is to showcase and promote the
Thoroughbred, it’s beauty and versatility. It is a
breed that has existed for centuries, and to this
day is an incredibly versatile horse that has
excelled in the show rings across NZ for
decades.

Horses entered in this class must have been
born or raced on NZ soils.

Placings 1st to 4th will accumulate points over
the three shows — NZ National Horse & Pony
Show, South Island Premier show, and NZ
HOY showing; resulting in an overall series
winner, to be presented at the completion of
the class at NZ Horse of the Year 2024.

Entry Fee: $20.00 PM: $80, 60, 45, 30
Sashes to 5th Place

Judging: 80% conformation, 20% Paces &
Manners

At the completion of the ridden workout, judges
will assess each horse individually with saddles
removed. (Workout provided) Horses to show
true Thoroughbred qualities; a good walk and
gallop (venue permitting).
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Thursday

GALA EQUINE - Ring 1 - Thu, 01:30 pm

2150 Ridden Thoroughbred show horse

(over 148 cms).

Sashes to 4th place

1 25 Belgravia RP Charlise Miller/Regent

Park
68 Go James Anna Duncan
90 Kings Empire

4 102 Lakeview What Do You
Think

Taylar morrison

Kelly Garland

116 Longchamp
120 Manhatten

5 Anne Hjorth / Peter Hill
6

7 124 Mon Bel Amour

8

9

Sue Reynolds

Amelia Malcolm-Solly
Anne Hjorth / Peter Hill
Mary Sheely

167 Sacred Form
170 Seattle
10 171 Shady Grey
11 188 The Gambler

Margaret H Wing
Kristen Cable

EASTDALE DIVA MEMORIAL

Kindly sponsored by IRT

Eastdale Diva was an extraordinary pony who
won countless Show Pony, Lead Rein and
First Ridden Titles here in New Zealand,
including 15 at this ‘Nationals’ Show. She flew
to Australia to compete and won the EA
Australasian Medium Pony championship.

“Diva touched so many lives and we know that
we will never find another pony quite like her.
Diva had nothing to prove, but so much more
to give.”

Winner to receive the Eastdale Diva Memorial
Trophy, Dress Rug and Garland kindly donated
by the Cadwallader Family.

The Berridge Family Greenlee Roulette Trophy
goes to the highest placed NZ Bred Pony in
this class. All divisions of Show Ponies and
Saddle Hunter Ponies (128 /138 / 148 cm)
eligible.

This class will be judged by a panel of 3
Judges

Judges will score each pony in each of
Conformation & Quality (under saddle and
stripped), Paces & Movement, Manners,
Attitude & Workout, & Overall Impression; with
the points collated. Ponies will work on the
circle, then perform a set workout:

60 — Conformation & Quality ( Under Saddle
and Stripped )

40 — Paces & Movement

40 — Manners, Attitude & Workout

40 — Overall Impression

180 pts = TOTAL

Please note that competitors in this class
are required to give a brief biography and
profile information of their pony to the
announcer by 2:00pm before the class.
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Thursday

2152

Adult Fashion On Show

GALA EQUINE - Ring 1 - Thu, 03:00 pm

as at 1st August 2023.

1 55 Entice
2151 The EASTDALE DIVA MEMORIAL 2 80 HSPSoe

3 93 Knightfury
Winner to receive the EASTDALE DIVA Memorial Trophy, 4 97  KS Finishing Touch
Dress Rug and Garland. Sashes to 5th place. Please note o
that competitors in this class are required to give a brief S 136 Parkhill Silas
biography and profile information of their pony to the 6 161 RP Bow Tie

announcer by 2:00pm.
1 14 Aphrodite's Harmonia

2 16  Ascot Da Vinci
3 34

Baker Family
Libby Symes

Braeburn Park Pure
Secret

Sophie Chipperfield

36 Brookfields Dreamdancer Maia vandenBerk
59 Forever RN
77  Heniarth Va Va Voom

Millie Limmer

Mia Cadwallader/Regent
Park

8 79  Hollybank Blue Belle Lillie Wallace
10 96 KS B-Witched

11 98 KS'Fly by Night'

Carla Roskam
Lucy Fraser

12 104 Leeara Park First Edition White Family
14 110 Linden Realms Of Glory Isla Symes

15 111 Linden Seventh Heaven  Olive Cronin
16 112 Linden Song & Dance Taylor Quaid

17 113 Linden Sweet Success
18 138 Phoenician Catwalk

Adult Fashion On Show

The class will be limited to 15 competitors, 17
years and over as at 1st August 2023.

Lucy Jackson

Millie Limmer

EF $25 PM $100, $80, $60, $40 Sashesto
5th place Judges will be 2 x guest judges.

Competitors are to enter the Presentation
Arena at 4.00pm carrying a “horsey” accessory
of choice, no horses required.

The Judges will assess the overall ‘picture’,
then the competitors will come forward
together to parade for the Judges and
audience, where the style, flair and appeal of
the competitor’s outfit & accessories will be
judged. The competitor's number is to be worn
on the wrist.

Thursday

Presentation Arena - Thu, 04:15 pm

The class will be limited to 15 competitors, 17 years and over

Sidney Santo
Henrike Puketapu
Aroa Al Masri
Chelsea Malloy
Victoria Goodwin

Kira Gilmour
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National Newcomer Pony

Kindly sponsored by Oaklanes Stables
Premium Chaff

Entry Fee: Classes 2200,2201,2202 & 2203
$14.00 per Class PM: $30, 22, 18 Ribbons
to 6th place.

Adults may ride in these classes if Pony is still
a Novice Exhibit

To never have won an Open Showing
Champion (excluding Working Hunter & Hunter
Jumping) at any NZ A & P Show, HOY
Championship Show, NZ National Show or
Overseas equivalent, under saddle, before 1
Aug 2023.

As these are restricted classes, wins will not
count on Novice Performance Cards. Adults
riding Novice Ponies in this section must wear
Junior Rider pony attire.

Newcomer Title Classes E F (Classes 2204,
2205, 2206 & 2207) $20.00

These are entered title classes - Title Classes
to be a free workout, must show
walk/trot/canter on both reins and some
lengthened Trot and Canter in all sections.

Workout must not exceed 1.5 minutes or will
be stopped. Riders must finish with a halt in
front of judges before leaving arena. Arena
size 50 x 40m

Prize Money 1st - $80.00, 2nd - $60.00, 3rd -
$45.00, 4th $30. Special sashes to 5th place.
Conditions as above.

Winners from Title classes are judged for NZ
National Supreme Champion Newcomer
Pony.

See also Pony Musical Pas De Deux -Ring 2 —
3.00pm

Thursday

CJ NEWLAND LOGGING - Ring 2 - Thu,
08:30 am

2200

NEWCOMER Show Pony FIRST

SEASON

Not to have been shown under saddle in showing
competitions prior to 1 Aug 23.

1 99

2201

KS Starry Night

Lillie Wallace

NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony

FIRST SEASON

Not to have been shown under saddle in showing
competitions prior to 1 Aug 23.

2 14 Aphrodite's Harmonia Baker Family
3 32 BR Golden Chico Kendall Hamilton
4 109 Linden Mardi Gras Carla Roskam
5 135 Paperboy Kaitlin Barendregt
2202 Best Paced & Mannered
NEWCOMER Pony not exceeding
138cm
214 Windermere Love Story  Paige Hunter
1 14 Aphrodite's Harmonia Baker Family
2 34 Braeburn Park Pure Sophie Chipperfield
Secret
111 Linden Seventh Heaven  Olive Cronin
206 Whistledown Charm's Will Preston
Light the Way
5 210 Whistledown PollyAnna  Emily Zuppicich
2203 Best Paced and Mannered
NEWCOMER Pony over 138cm but
not exceeding 148cm
59 Forever RN Millie Limmer
1 109 Linden Mardi Gras Carla Roskam
2 135 Paperboy Kaitlin Barendregt
3 162 RP Centre Stage Jess Lawrence
4 209 Whistledown Obsidian Will Preston
2204 NEWCOMER Show Pony not
exceeding 138cm
214 Windermere Love Story  Paige Hunter
1 34 Braeburn Park Pure Sophie Chipperfield
Secret
111 Linden Seventh Heaven  Olive Cronin
210 Whistledown PollyAnna  Emily Zuppicich
2205 NEWCOMER Show Pony over

138cm but not exceeding 148cm

99
129
162

KS Starry Night
Ngalaire Fancy That
RP Centre Stage

Lillie Wallace
Sophie Lyons

Jess Lawrence
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2 96
3 113
4 214

2301

KS B-Witched
Linden Sweet Success

Windermere Love Story

Carla Roskam
Lucy Jackson

Paige Hunter

Best Rider 11 years and under

2206 NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony

not exceeding 138cm
14 Aphrodite's Harmonia Baker Family

2 206 Whistledown Charm's Will Preston
Light the Way

2207 NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony
Title over 138cm but not exceeding
148cm

1 32 BR Golden Chico Kendall Hamilton

2 59 Forever RN Millie Limmer

3 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

4 109 Linden Mardi Gras Carla Roskam

5 135 Paperboy Kaitlin Barendregt

6 209 Whistledown Obsidian Will Preston

**%%  SUPREME CHAMPION NEW

ZEALAND NATIONAL NEWCOMER
CHAMPION PONY

Kindly sponsored by Hawke's Bay Racing

110
44

104
111
113
209
214

~N o OB WON R

2302

Linden Realms Of Glory
Chelton Light Endeavour

Leeara Park First Edition

Linden Seventh Heaven
Linden Sweet Success
Whistledown Obsidian

Windermere Love Story

Libby Symes
Jaymee Robb
White Family
Olive Cronin
Lucy Jackson
Will Preston

Paige Hunter

Best Rider 12, 13 & 14 years

Will be judged from the winners of classes 2204, 2205, 2206
& 2207 .Winner to receive the Fairburn Park Trophy, the
Gala Equine Rug, and Garland.

Junior Rider Classes

Kindly sponsored by Rachel
Stringfellow Photography, Belinda
Pratt Photography,
Hollywood Park Equine & Parkhill
Stables

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class
18 . Ribbons to 5th place.

PM: $30, 22,

Age of riders as at 1 Aug 2023

See also Pony Musical Pas De Deux - Ring
2-3.00pm

Thursday

CJ NEWLAND LOGGING - Ring 2 - Thu,
11:00 am

2300 Novice Junior Rider 16 years and

under. 0-5 wins

Kindly sponsored by Hollywood Park Equine

1 14
3 %
5 110
6 112
7 129
8 210
2303

Aphrodite's Harmonia
KS B-Witched

Linden Realms Of Glory

Linden Song & Dance
Ngalaire Fancy That
Whistledown PollyAnna

Baker Family
Carla Roskam
Isla Symes
Taylor Quaid
Sophie Lyons
Emily Zuppicich

Best Rider 15 & 16 years

Kindly sponsored by Foxwood Equestrian.

36
59
72
79
124
143

o 0o b~ WN B

*kkk

Brookfields Dreamdancer

Forever RN
Grassendale Gin
Hollybank Blue Belle
Mon Bel Amour

Puketawa Celtic legand

Maia vandenBerk
Millie Limmer

Bridie King

Lillie Wallace

Amelia Malcolm-Solly
Bridie King

CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER

CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER (HOY

QUALIFIER)

Kindly sponsored by Montana Horse Arena.
1 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

judged from the winners of classes 2301, 2302 & 2303.
Becond placed rider to the Champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for Reserve Champion. Winner to
receive the Valiant Legend Trophy, and National Junior Rider
Sash & Arm Posy.
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Ridden Pintos

Kindly sponsored by Equismart
& supported by New Zealand Pinto
Horse Society Inc

This is a Double Show, including the North

3 103
4 117
5 126
6 143
7 151
8 157
9 168

Las Vegas

Lugar

Mustangs Goldengirl
Puketawa Celtic legand
Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match
Rosie's Prince Charming
Sandow Shiraz

Kelly Davies

Mindy malone
Jonelle Gray

Bridie King

Jonelle Gray
CAITLIN ROBINSON
Debbie Sloan

Island Pinto Society Championships (NIPC) 10 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
2024 11 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
Pinto Section 13 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
There WI|| b_e a separate Judge for each RIDDEN PINTO HORSE/PONY
Show, judging each class concurrently.
The results for each show will be published 2400.1 NIPC Best Presented Pinto and
separately. Rider
Note: This is a HOY double-qualifying 2 41 CasinoHL Vicki Wilson
show. 3 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies
4 117 Lugar Mindy malone
Entry Fee: $10-(_)0 per Class PM: $20, 15, 5 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
12. Ribbons to 5th place. 6 143 Puketawa Celtic legand Bridie King
. . . 7 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match  Jonelle G
This section is open to Pinto horses and ) 'Ve,r\f'eW. 5 a(,: onetle Bray
ponies onIy. 8 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON
9 168 Sandow Shiraz Debbie Sloan
Horses must be registered and the owner a 10 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
current financial member of the NZ Pinto Horse 11 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
Society. 12 181 Stonehill Apple Jack Lisa Hicks
. 13 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
Proof required at ENTRY. Must carry a RAS
height certificate with a Breed Performance 2401  NATIONALS Novice Pinto Pony
section. 148cm and under 0-5 Wins
Defi nitiOI_‘lS - _ 61 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie
Heavyweight — a heavier horse, Hunter, Cob 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
etc . o
. . . 181 Stonehill Apple Jack Lisa Hick
Middleweight — horses that are in between onenti Apple. Jac sa mieis
h??]WWQ'%ht & '}thwe'ght’ er']d'”g Horse types.  2401.1 NIPC Novice Pinto Pony 148cm and
Lightweight - a finer type of horse under 0-5 Wins
(See also Musical Pas De Deux for Ponies - 61 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie
ng 2- 3.00pm) 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
181 Stonehill Apple Jack Lisa Hicks
Thursday
: 2402 NATIONALS Novice Pinto Horse
01:30 pm
1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen
RIDDEN PINTO HORSE/PONY 3 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson
. 4 62 Galaxy St Jan McL
2400 NATIONALS Best Presented Pinto Ay =torm an ekennan
. 5 86 Kazuma Lychelle Priest
and Rider
6 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies
2 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson 7 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
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8 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen 2 62 Galaxy Storm Jan McLennan
202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby 3 86 Kazuma Lychelle Priest
. ) 4 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
2402.1 NIPC Nowce_Plnto Horse over 5 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
148cm 0-5 wins
1 B&W Midnight Shad Chrissy H 24051 NIPC Open
21 B&W Midnight Shade  Chrissy Hansen Lightweight/Middleweight Pinto
3 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson over 148cm
4 62 Galaxy Storm Jan McLennan
5 86 Kazuma Lychelle Priest 1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen
6 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies 2 62 Galaxy Storm Jan McLennan
7 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray 3 86 Kazuma Lychelle Priest
8 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen 4 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
9 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby 5 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
2403  NATIONALS Open Pinto Pony 2406  NATIONALS Best Paced Pinto
148cm & under Horse/Pony
117 Lugar Mindy malone 1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen
143 Puketawa Celtic legand  Bridie King 3 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson
175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey 4 67 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie
5 62 Galaxy Storm Jan McLennan
2403.1 NIPC Open Pinto Pony 148cm & 6 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies
under 7 117 Lugar Mindy malone
117 Lugar Mindy malone 8 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer
143 Puketawa Celtic legand  Bridie King ° 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey 10 143 Puketawa Celtic legand Bridie King
11 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match ~ Jonelle Gray
2404  NATIONALS Open Heavyweight 12 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
Pinto over 148cm 13 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
14 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
1 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson
2 103 LasVegas Kelly Davies 2406.1 NIPC Best Paced Pinto Horse/Pony
3 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer
4 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match  Jonelle Gray 1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen
5 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON 3 41 CasinoHL Vicki Wilson
6 168 Sandow Shiraz Debbie Sloan 4 61 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie
5 62 Galaxy Storm Jan McLennan
2404.1 NIPC Open Heavyweight Pinto over 6 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies
148cm 7 117 Lugar Mindy malone
) o 8 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer
1 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson )
. 9 126 Mustangs Goldengirl Jonelle Gray
2 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies ) S
) ) ) 10 143 Puketawa Celtic legand Bridie King
3 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer
) ) ) 11 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match ~ Jonelle Gray
4 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match ~ Jonelle Gray
) ) ) 12 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey
5 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON
) ) 13 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen
6 168 Sandow Shiraz Debbie Sloan
14 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
2405 NATIONALS Open
. . ) . , 2407 '
Lightweight/Middleweight Pinto HﬁrTsIS/Eer;S Best Mannered Pinto
over 148cm y
1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen 1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen
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***%%  NIPC CHAMPION AND RESERVE

RIDDEN PINTO HORSE

Winners from classes 2402.1, 2404.1 & 2405.1 to be judged.
2nd placegetter to champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve.

**%%*  NATIONALS SUPREME CHAMPION

RIDDEN PINTO - sponsored by
Raymond Hicks Contracting
Bales.co.nz

3 41  Casino HL Vicki Wilson

4 61 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie

5 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies

6 117 Lugar Mindy malone

7 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

8 143 Puketawa Celtic legand  Bridie King

9 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match ~ Jonelle Gray

10 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey

11 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen

12 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby

2407.1 NIPC Best Mannered Pinto

Horse/Pony

1 21 B&W Midnight Shade Chrissy Hansen

3 41 Casino HL Vicki Wilson

4 61 Galaxy Fire and Ice Ruby McKenzie

5 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies

6 117 Lugar Mindy malone

7 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

8 143 Puketawa Celtic legand  Bridie King

9 151 Riverview Mix ‘N’ Match ~ Jonelle Gray

10 175 She's Got Soul Teagan McCaughey

11 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen

12 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
RIDDEN PINTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

*hkk NATIONALS CHAMPION AND

RESERVE RIDDEN PINTO PONY

NATIONALS Champion Ridden Pinto Pony and NATIONALS
Champion Ridden Pinto Horses to be judged.

***%*  NIPC SUPREME CHAMPION

RIDDEN PINTO - sponsored by
Raymond Hicks Contracting
Bales.co.nz

Winners from classes 2401 & 2403 to be judged. 2hd
placegetter to the Champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve.

RIDDEN PINTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

NIPC CHAMPION AND RESERVE
RIDDEN PINTO PONY

*kkk

Winners from classes 2401.1 & 2403.1 to be judged. 2nhd
placegetter to the Champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve.

*kkk

NATIONALS CHAMPION AND
RESERVE RIDDEN PINTO HORSE

Winners from classes 2402, 2404 & 2405 to be judged. 2nd
placegetter to champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve.

NIPC Champion Ridden Pinto Pony and NIPC Champion
Ridden Pinto Horses to be judged.
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Musical Pas De Deux

Kindly Sponsored by Horsewyse Saddlery,
P Nth

Free entry; both ponies and riders must be
named on entry. Sponsored prizes, & ribbons
to 5th place.

Open to ponies and riders already entered in
the show (all ridden sections); who are not
entered in the Eastdale Diva Memorial.

The class is for a pair of ponies in optional
fancy dress, to perform a ‘mirrored’ 2,5 minute
(approx) free workout to music. (Arena 30m x
40m).

Music to be supplied on a Memory stick,
with name on it; and an optional brief written
‘story” of the performance, to be given to the
commentator. — Stick and story by 2:00pm
please.

Class will be limited to the first 8 pairs
entered, (with a possible “wait list”).

To be judged on the following:

10 points — Suitability of music

20 points - Artistic Interpretation

10 points — Matching of pair

20 points — Synchronisation of the
movements

20 points — Overall Impression, and the
expression of the performance

80 points TOTAL (2 x Judges)

Thursday

CJ NEWLAND LOGGING - Ring 2 - Thu,
03:00 pm

2450 Musical Pas De Duex - pair of
ponies musical performance, Free

entry.

Ribbons to 5th place.
1 117 Lugar

2 143 Puketawa Celtic legand
3 175 She's Got Soul

Mindy malone
Bridie King
Teagan McCaughey

First Ridden Ponies (HOYQ)

Kindly sponsored by Maria Gobbie
Photography

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class PM: $30, 22, 18
Ribbons to 5th place.

Entry Fee for Title (Class 4011) $20 PM:
$80, $60, $45, $30 Sashes to 5th (one
pony/one rider in Title)

Ponies must be 138cm and under, riders under
10 years as at 1 Aug 2023.

A First Ridden Pony must have excellent
manners & temperament which is of primary
importance; judged on 60% Safeness,
Suitability & Temperament, 40% Conformation
& Paces.

A single rein bridle only, no spurs, and
competitors may only compete in this section
for a maximum of two seasons as per RAS
Rules.

Ponies will only walk and trot in company but
may be asked to canter in their individual
shows. Riders in the First Ridden section may
not ride in any other ridden section in this show
except a Breed Section First Ridden class.

A Novice First Ridden pony is not to have won
more than 5 wins in First Ridden classes.
Riders may ride up to two ponies in this section
in different classes but note that the
combination must have competed in a
minimum of 2 previous classes if entering
the National Title class.

LAWRENCE RACING - Ring 3 - Thu,

08:30 am
2500 Best Presented First Ridden Pony
& Rider
1 29 BoarderShow Brandy Bindi Beatson
Alexander

178 Skibbereen Xtravagant Briar Herries

205 Westmore Spring
Parade

Spencer Croad

4 215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown
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2501 Novice First Ridden Pony 0-5 Wins

177 Silverlock Armistead Bindi Beatson

205 Westmore Spring
Parade

4 211 Whistledown QT

Spencer Croad
Rian Preston

2502  Open First Ridden Pony not
exceeding 128cm

2506 Novice Rider (First Ridden Section)
0-5 wins

1 104 Leeara Park First Edition  White Family

2 215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown

2507 Open Rider (First Ridden Section) 8
years & under

1 29 BoarderShow Brandy Bindi Beatson

Alexander

2 205 Westmore Spring
Parade

Spencer Croad

207 Whistledown Lily Marlene Rian Preston

4 215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown

2503 Open First Ridden Pony over
128cm and not exceeding 138cm
(HOY Qualifier)

1 29 BoarderShow Brandy
Alexander

2 104 Leeara Park First Edition  White Family

Bindi Beatson

2508 Open Rider (First Ridden Section) 9
years

104 Leeara Park First Edition White Family
177 Silverlock Armistead Bindi Beatson
178 Skibbereen Xtravagant Briar Herries

201 Waimea First Edition

A W N R

Spencer Croad

**%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN PONY.

178 Skibbereen Xtravagant Briar Herries

2 205 Westmore Spring
Parade

Spencer Croad

207 Whistledown Lily Marlene Rian Preston

215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown

***%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN RIDER

SPONSORED BY VET SERVICES HB.

To be judged from winners of classes 2501, 2502 & 2503.
2nd placed First Ridden Pony to Champion to be judged
alongside remaining winners for Reserve Champion. Winner
to receive Moffet Family Trophy.

2504 Novice Paced and Mannered First
Ridden Pony O - 5 wins.

Winners of classes 2506, 2507 & 2508 to be judged. Zhd
placed rider to champion to be judged alongside winner for
Reserve. Winner to receive the Calder Family Trophy.
Special Sashes to 5th place.

2509 NZRP First Ridden Pony Class -
ponies registered with the NZ
Riding Pony Society.

177 Silverlock Armistead Bindi Beatson

3 205 Westmore Spring
Parade

4 211 Whistledown QT

Spencer Croad
Rian Preston

2505 Open Paced And Mannered First
Ridden Pony

ponies registered with the NZ riding Pony Society.
Registration number to be shown on entry and carried in the
Ring. Judged on RAS First Ridden criteria as above, on the
circle only — no workout. Sponsored NZRP Rosette to the
winner. Entry Free.

2510 National First Ridden Pony Title
(not HOYQ)

1 29 BoarderShow Brandy Bindi Beatson

Alexander
104 Leeara Park First Edition White Family
178 Skibbereen Xtravagant
201 Waimea First Edition
207 Whistledown Lily Marlene Rian Preston

Briar Herries

Spencer Croad

o g b~ WDN

215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown

Exhibits will work on the ring then present one at a time & do
a set workout- One pony/one rider. Combination to have
competed in a minimum of 2 previous classes in section.
Winner to receive Gala Equine Dress Rug, Garland, Sash &
Booth Family Trophy

1 104 Leeara Park First Edition  White Family
2 178 Skibbereen Xtravagant

3 205 Westmore Spring
Parade

Briar Herries
Spencer Croad

207 Whistledown Lily Marlene Rian Preston

215 Woranora Jupiter Honor Brown
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Ridden NZ Gypsy Cobs (HOYQ)

Kindly Sponsored by New Zealand Gypsy
Cob Association

Conditions of entry: This is a qualifying show
for the Gypsy Cob Section at HOY

e This section is for Pure or Part bred
Gypsy Cob Horses only. Horses MUST be
registered & the owner a financial member
of the NZ Gypsy Cob Association
Incorporated at close of entries.
Registration/Membership forms are
available on the NZGCA website, or contact
the secretary@nzgca.co.nz

* NZGCA Performance Cards must be
carried when competing, at all times

¢ Exhibitor numbers are to be supplied by
the competitor; (see Rules of the Show).

¢ Age of Horse, Rider/Handler as at 1st
August 2023.

¢ Ridden Horses must be four (4) years old
or over (no Youngstock in ridden classes).
¢ Height Certificates are not required
(unless also competing in another Section
with Height-restricted classes)

e All riders must wear protective head gear
(see Rules of the Show)

e Colts / Stallions (see Rules of the Show);
no stallions in Lead Rein or First Ridden
classes.

¢ Part bred Gypsy Cobs may be shown in
either a ‘natural’ style (untrimmed), or
plaited/hogged and trimmed as a typical
show horse.

Thursday

LAWRENCE RACING - Ring 3 - Thu,
10:45 am

RIDDEN GYPSY COBS

4 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON

168
181

Sandow Shiraz

Stonehill Apple Jack

Debbie Sloan

Lisa Hicks

2601 Novice Purebred Gypsy Cob, 0-5
wins
1 71 GR Princes Royal Prize Sophie Frew
2 181 Stonehill Apple Jack Lisa Hicks
2602  Novice Partbred Gypsy Cob, 0-5
wins
216 Little Love Ruby Jaimee Taylor-Jackson
218 Parkhill Diamonds are Madeleine Eastwood
Forever (Willow)
37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
2 136 Parkhill Silas Victoria Goodwin
2603  Open Purebred Gypsy Cob
2604  Open Partbred Gypsy Cob
216 Little Love Ruby Jaimee Taylor-Jackson
218 Parkhill Diamonds are Madeleine Eastwood
Forever (Willow)
1 37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
2 136 Parkhill Silas Victoria Goodwin
3 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON
4 168 Sandow Shiraz Debbie Sloan
*kkx CHAMPION & RESERVE RIDDEN

PUREBRED GYPSY COB

Judged from winners of classe 2601 & 2603. 2Zhd placegetter
to the Champion to be judged alongside remaining winners
for Reserve.

*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE RIDDEN
PARTBRED GYPSY COB

Judged from winners of classe 2602 & 2604. Zhd placegetter
to the Champion to be judged alongside remaining winners
for Reserve.

2600 Best Presented Pure or Partbred 2605 Best Paced & Mannered Purebred
Gypsy Cob
216 Little Love Ruby Jaimee Taylor-Jackson
218 Parkhill Diamonds are Madeleine Eastwood 71 GR Princes Royal Prize  Sophie Frew
Forever (Willow) 2 181 Stonehill Apple Jack Lisa Hicks
37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
71 GR Princes Royal Prize  Sophie Frew
136 Parkhill Silas Victoria Goodwin
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2606 Best Paced & Mannered Partbred

Gypsy Cob

216 Little Love Ruby

218 Parkhill Diamonds are
Forever (Willow)

Jaimee Taylor-Jackson

Madeleine Eastwood

1 37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
2 136 Parkhill Silas Victoria Goodwin
3 157 Rosie's Prince Charming CAITLIN ROBINSON

Side Saddle

Kindly sponsored by The New Zealand Side
Saddle Association

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class PM: $30, 22, 18
Ribbons to 5th place.

Thursday

LAWRENCE RACING - Ring 3 - Thu,

01:00 pm

2650 Best Turned Out

1 85 Kazmere Walk The Talk  Briar Carran

2 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

3 162 RP Centre Stage Jess Lawrence

2651 Concours D Elegance, Most
elegant combination of Horse/Pony
and Rider (to be judged at the walk
only

1 85 Kazmere Walk The Talk  Briar Carran

2 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

3 162 RP Centre Stage Jess Lawrence

2652 Best Side Saddle Mount

1 85 Kazmere Walk The Talk  Briar Carran

2 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

3 162 RP Centre Stage Jess Lawrence

2653 Best Mannered Side Saddle Mount

1 85 Kazmere Walk The Talk  Briar Carran

2 118 LWT Tillandsia Libby Plummer

3 162 RP Centre Stage Jess Lawrence

2654 Best Paced Side Saddle Mount

1 85 Kazmere Walk The Talk  Briar Carran

2 118 LWT Tillandsia
3 162 RP Centre Stage

Libby Plummer

Jess Lawrence

**%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION SIDE SADDLE HORSE /
PONY

To be judged from the winners of classes 2651, 2652, 2653
& 2654. Second placed horse/pony to the champion to be
judged alongside the remaining winner for Reserve

Ridden Golden Horses

Kindly sponsored by The Honey Trap

Entry Fee: $10.00 per Class PM: $20, 15,
12. Ribbons to 5th place.

Stallions & colts must display a visual (S)
badge on both sides of the bridle, and handler
must wear Stallion armbands, and a vest
outside of the ring.

Horses do not need to be registered- but must
be eligible for registration- Palomino,
Buckskin, Cremello, & Perlino.

Competitors in height-restricted classes
(Horses & Ponies) must carry a RAS Height
Certificate

(See also Pony Musical Pas De Deux
Thursday-Ring 2 — 3.00pm)

Thursday

LAWRENCE RACING - Ring 3 - Thu,
02:00 pm

2700 Best Presented Golden Pony/Horse

and Rider

14 Aphrodite's Harmonia
3 77  Heniarth Va Va Voom

Baker Family

Mia Cadwallader/Regent
Park

81 llluminate HL Katrina Madsen
179 Solitaire HL

186 That's Dun it

Katrina Madsen

Anna Bowen

2701 Best NovicePony/Horse 0-5 wins

817 Illuminate HL Katrina Madsen
179 Solitaire HL

186 That's Dun it

Katrina Madsen

Anna Bowen
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2702 Best Golden Pony 148cm & under.
(Must have a RAS Height

Certificate)

14 Aphrodite's Harmonia Baker Family

Heniarth Va Va Voom Mia Cadwallader/Regent

Park
4 104 Leeara Park First Edition White Family

2703  Best Golden Horse over 148cm.
(Must have a RAS Height
Certificate)

1 81  llluminate HL Katrina Madsen

2 103 Las Vegas Kelly Davies

3 179 Solitaire HL Katrina Madsen

4 186 That's Dun it Anna Bowen

2704 Best Paced and Mannered Golden

Horse/Pony

14 Aphrodite's Harmonia Baker Family

Heniarth Va Va Voom Mia Cadwallader/Regent

Park
817 llluminate HL Katrina Madsen
179 Solitaire HL

186 That's Dun it

Katrina Madsen

Anna Bowen

**%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION RIDDEN GOLDEN
HORSE

Winners classes 2701, 2702 & 2703 to be judged. The 2nd
placegetter to the Champion to be judged alongside
fémaining winners for Reserve.

Ridden Arabians

Kindly sponsored by Jo Lochead
& supported by New Zealand Arabian Horse
Society

Entry Fee: $10.00 per Class
12. Ribbons to 5th place.

PM: $20, 15,

Only Purebred, Anglo or Derivative Arabian
Horses with a minimum of 12.5% Arabian
blood that are registered with the NZAHS (Inc)
are eligible to compete in these classes.

Proof of registration (a photocopy of the
registration certificate must accompany the
entry form) and must be produced on show
day if requested by the steward.

All classes are conducted under the NZAHS
Rules for Judging & Showing Arab Horses in
conjunction with the RAS rules, Regulations
and By-laws.

Classes may be combined if insufficient
entries.

Stallions & colts must display a visual (S)
badge on both sides of the bridle, and rider (17
years & over) must wear Stallion armbands,
and a vest outside of the ring.

(See also Pony Musical Pas De Deux
Thursday-Ring 2 — 3.00pm)

Thursday

LAWRENCE RACING - Ring 3 - Thu,
03:45 pm

2800 Best Presented Purebred or

Derivative Ridden Arabian

48 cyprus al thaqib Liana Mikaera

Kelaray Carpaccio (imp
Aus)

3 135 Paperboy

Taylor Quaid
Kaitlin Barendregt

2801 Novice Ridden Purebred or

Derivative Arabian 0-5 wins

94 KS Bee Keeper
2 135 Paperboy

Lily Moss
Kaitlin Barendregt
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2802 Open Ridden Purebred Arabian
Stallion Mare or Gelding

Thursday

1 48 cyprus al thagib Liana Mikaera

2803 Open Ridden Derivative Arabian
Stallion Mare or Gelding

VS Equine - Ring 5 - Thu, 08:30 am

WORKING HUNTER
2900 Novice Working Hunter Horse, 0-5

220 Bellagio KV White Family
1 87 Kelaray Carpaccio (imp  Taylor Quaid
Aus)
2 135 Paperboy Kaitlin Barendregt

***%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION PUREBRED OR
DERIVATIVE RIDDEN ARABIAN

wins
1 119 Mac Black Jordan Hall
2 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby

2901 Open Working Hunter Horse, over
148cm & not exceeding 163cm

125 Morrocan Ice Angel Jade Zuppicich

o be judged from the winners of classe2801, 2802 & 2803.
Phd placegetter to the Champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for Reserve.

2804 Paced & Mannered Purebred or
Derivative Arabian

N

169 Sassenach Linda Wheeler

2902 Open Working Hunter Horse, over

220 Bellagio KV White Family
48 cyprus al thagib Liana Mikaera
2 87 Kelaray Carpaccio (imp  Taylor Quaid
Aus)
3 135 Paperboy Kaitlin Barendregt

2805 Costume Class - ridden (50%
costume 50% Manners &
Performance)

163cm
1 82 lllusion SSH Raymonda Booth
2 119 Mac Black Jordan Hall
3 197 Untouchable Hollie Falloon
4 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER
HORSE

Judged from highest scores in open classes 2901 & 2902.
2nd placed horse to champion to be judged alongside other
winner for Reserve. Winner to receive Gala Equine Rug &

Open to Purebred or Derivative Arabians. Awards to be
presented in the Presentation Arena.

1 48 cyprus al thaqgib Liana Mikaera

Working Hunter & Hunter Jumping

Horses (HOYQ)
Kindly sponsored by VS Equine

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class PM: $30, 22, 18
Ribbons to 5th place.

All stallions and colts must wear a bit and have
a visible 'S' badge on both sides of the bridle,
and handler/rider (17 yrs & over) must wear
Stallion armbands, and a stallion vest outside
of the ring. Champions & Reserves to be
awarded in the Presentation Arena.

RAS Height Certificates must be carried &
available on request.

the ‘Carlton Extreme Edition’ Working Hunter Trophy.

HUNTER JUMPING - to follow on

2903 Best Young Rider 12 to 20 years
over fences (mounted on a Horse)

119 Mac Black Jordan Hall
2 197 Untouchable Hollie Falloon

2904 Best Rider 21 years and over, over

fences
125 Morrocan Ice Angel Jade Zuppicich
169 Sassenach Linda Wheeler
3 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby

2905 Novice Hunter 0-5 wins

82 lllusion SSH Raymonda Booth
2 125 Morrocan Ice Angel Jade Zuppicich
202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby
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2906 Lady's Hunter over fences, judged
on type to be ridden by a lady or a
gentlemen

Enter Class 2906 or 2907, not both.

1 82 lllusion SSH Raymonda Booth
2 125 Morrocan Ice Angel
3 169 Sassenach
4

197 Untouchable

Jade Zuppicich
Linda Wheeler
Hollie Falloon

2907 Gentleman's Hunter over fences,
judged on type to be ridden by a
lady or a gentleman

Enter Class 2906 or 2907, not both.

1 202 warpaint summit Meghan Walker-Cudby

2908 Open Hunter over fences, over
148cm & not exceeding 163cm

125 Morrocan Ice Angel Jade Zuppicich

169 Sassenach Linda Wheeler

2909 Open Hunter over fences, over
163cm

82 lllusion SSH
197 Untouchable
202 warpaint summit

Raymonda Booth
Hollie Falloon
Meghan Walker-Cudby

**%%  CHAMPION AND RESERVE
CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING
HORSE

to be judged from the highest score in classes 2908 & 2909.
The 2nd horse to the champion to be judged alongside the
other winners for Reserve. Winner to receive a Gala Equine
Dress Rug, and Sash.

Working Hunter & Hunter Jumping

Ponies

Kindly sponsored by VS Equine

Entry Fee: $14.00 per Class PM: $30, 22, 18
Ribbons to 5th place.

All stallions and colts must wear a bit and have
a visible ‘S’ badge on both sides of the bridle,
and handler/rider (14 years & over) must wear
Stallion armbands, and a stallion vest outside
of the ring. Champions & Reserves to be
awarded in the Presentation Arena.

(See also Pony Musical Pas De Deux
Thursday-Ring 2 — 3.00pm)

Thursday

VS Equine - Ring 5 - Thu, 12:30 pm

2950 Novice Working Hunter Pony 0-5
wins

37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
Addison Oliver
Fenella Train

Anya Wade

89 Kinglsea Chloe
115 Lone Star ZY
300 217 Super Lad

2951 Open Working Hunter Pony not
exceeding 138cm

2952  Open Working Hunter Pony over
138cm and not exceeding 148cm

1 37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth
2 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

3 89 Kinglsea Chloe Addison Oliver

4 115 Lone Star ZY Fenella Train
300 217 Super Lad Anya Wade

***%%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE
CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER
PONY

Judged from highest score in Open Classes 2951 & 2952.
2nd pony to the Champion to be judged alongside the other
winner for Reserve. Winner to receive a Sash, a Gala Equine
dress Rug & the ‘Willowburn Hocus Pocus’ Working Bony
Hunter Trophy
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PONY HUNTER JUMPING - to follow on

2953 Best Rider over fences 14yrs and
under

1 89 Kinglsea Chloe Addison Oliver

2 115 Lone Star ZY Fenella Train

300 217 Super Lad Anya Wade

2954  Best rider over fences 15 & 16 yrs

37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

2 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

2955 Novice Hunter pony over fences,
not exceeding 148cm 0-5 wins

2 37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

3 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

4 89 Kinglsea Chloe Addison Oliver

5 115 Lone Star ZY Fenella Train

300 217 Super Lad Anya Wade

2956  Open Hunter pony over fences not
exceeding 138cm

2957  Open Hunter pony over fences over
138cm and not exceeding 148cm

1 37 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

2 72 Grassendale Gin Bridie King

3 89 Kinglsea Chloe Addison Oliver

4 115 Lone Star ZY Fenella Train

300 217 Super Lad Anya Wade

**%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE

CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING
PONY

to be judged from the highest score in classes 2956 & 2957.
2nd pony to the Champion to be judged alongside the other
winner for Reserve. The winner to receive a Gala Equine
Dress Rug, & Sash.
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